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AFFIDAVIT 

I, Jasper N. Bellin er, residin at 303 N Harrison 

Str et, Newberg, Oregon do hereby affirm that land 

occupied by descendants of Francis and El l en B llinger 

is and has been oontinous ly farmed by members of this 

family since 1858 or earlier . 

That land which did belong to Jasper N. Belling er 
Gl.fJ. 

(de eased) and Emma H. R. Bellinger , my pare~ts, 
1 no 

Belli~e • 

upied and being farmed by my brother Frank 

It is on the Berlim- Laoomb road, abmut 

sev n miles southeast of Lebanon, along Hamilton creek. 

Th t land hioh did belong to Grant and Sarah 

Bellinger (both deceased) and hose a aught er 1 Iva 

B 111ruser Burrell , t he ife of Elmer Burrill , 1s no .tieard 
oooupied by Zoe Lona (also spelled Zalona) Burril~, /4'~ 

who is th ife of Otis Beard and the daughter of the 

aforementioned Iva Bellinger and Elmer Burrill Thi 

is looated just east of the rroperty occupied by 
. 

k B 111 er and is bound by it , and also is adjacent 

to Hamilton Creek . 

I al o affirm that other facts in the enclosed letter 

also 

County of Yamhill 
St ate of Or egon 

r true . ., A~ 1. -;/Jg{~f!A/ 
Jasper N. Bel linger 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of aune 19580 

l 1~ Notary fru.blic for Oregon 
My Comm Expires- Oct ober 24, 1959 



OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF YAMHILL ct _?-'t. ¥1bf J.Ji 

~~~ 
.Mr. E. G. Ar~d 
Linn County Judge 
Albany, Oregon 

Dear Judge Arnold: 

f f-R 6/y,.-

COUNTY 
PUBLISHERS - KING CADY - PAUL DENT 

PHONE 1781 NEWBE;RG 1 OREGON 

{). () . f5 ~ Lil 
June 19, 1958 

Relative to century-farm oertificates to be awarded at 
the Oregon State Fair this year, I wish to point out to you 
the following information: 

My grandfather, Francis Bellinger, settled in Linn 
County about seven miles east of Lebanon, near Berlin, 
on Hamilton creek, about 1850. Original donation 
land claims, both his homestead and land he later purchased, 
are in my possession in safety deposit box in Lebanon. 
This also should be a matter of reoord in Lin n County 
Courth!'")use. 

My brother, Frank Bellinger, is now livipg on 
the "home place" which was the property of my parents 1 Jasper N. and Emma H. R. Bellinger. My fat~r is deceased. 
This was orginally the property of Rrancis and Ellen Bellinger. 

Also, Zoe Lona (also spelled Zalona) Burrell Beard 
and husband, Otis Beard, are residing on the property which 
was inherited from her mother, Iva Bellinger Burrell, the 
daughter of Grant and Sarah B~llinger. Grant Bellinger 
was my uncle and the son of Francis and Ellen Bellinger. 

Therefore, Frank. Bel~ing_er and Mrs. Otis B.eard 
are entitled to these certificates, as tne land they 
occupy or at least pa-rt of the land, has been continuously 
int he family since 1859. Some of this land, if not all, 

' was acquired before 1858 by Francis Bellinger through 
donation land claims or through purchase or through deeds 
trom members of the Hardman family et al. Francis Bellinger'a 
first wife was Cat~rine Hardman, and she died before he 
later married Ellen Dunlop--my grandmother and the mother of 
Jasper N. and Grant Bellin~er, also Sheridan, Nelson and Delbert 
Belli~er. • 

~- Yours very truly, J~1( 
My vacation address next week will be 139 E. Grant, Lebanon,Ore. 
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STATE OF OREGON 
DEPA RTMENT OF AGRICULT URE 

SALEM 

Judge E. G. Arnold 
Linn County Courthouse 
Albany, Oregon 

Dear Judge Arnold: 

Jun~ JO, 1958 

Re : Century Farms 

This is a tardy acknowledgement or affidavits received in 
connection with Century Farm Program presentations for: 
W. C. Scott. Tangent. Oregon; Jasper N. Bellinger, Lebanon, 
Oregon; Thanas R. Sprenger, Tangent, Oregon; and Delmer R. 
Stenson, Shedd, Oregon. 

This will also acknowledge receipt of affidavit for Ralph R. 
Robnett, of Crawfordsville, Oregon, which was in today's mail. 

Thank you very kindly for these affidavits! 

bg 
cc - Thanas Va.ughanV--

Sincerely yours, 

Buhl.a C. Grabow 
Secretary to Genevieve Morgan 
Informational Representative 



OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF YAMHILL COUNTY 
PUBLISHl:RS - KING CADY - PAUL Dl:NT 

PHONE 1781 NEWBERG, OREGON 

August 11, 1958 

Oregon St te Departm nt ot Agrioulture 
Sale , Oregon 

Gentlemen1 

In your list or oentenn1al rarma r leased today, under 
Ltnn county, you gtve the addr ss o'I my brother, Frank 
Belling r, and or m7 aeoond.cousin, s. Otle Beard, aa 
303 N. H rr1son 1treet, L b non. Thia 1• tnoorreot. It 
al o 1mpl1 s that they live in the o 1ty t the a tm addre • 

Frank Bellin r 11vee on "the old homepl oe" at route 
3, Lebanon. I m not aure of re. Beard' addreas, but assume 
1 t 1a route 3, 'fa>o, 1f' that route now extend to the Berlin 
oomrnun1ty. 

I am 
St ~ . Fair 

n.X1oua t t your correct th11 error before t he 
it is rather emb rras1~ tor ua. 

303 N. Harrison l:a npen1 to be my address in Newberg, 
thou h Ir rely use 1t, aa I et mail at P. o. Box 41, Newberg. 
How 1t ev r orept 1nto your rel a1e as my brother's ddr ea in 
Leb non 1a beyond me. I d1d sencf n aft1dav1t to County Judge 
Arnold 1n Albany and wrot a letter about m7 brother and my 
second oou 1n, both of whom are living on parts ot the old 
DLC. and I suppose the contu 1on arose f'rom th t. 

An earlier pr lia 1ng gave my n me, also. I am 
d o ndant--aa are other broth rs and a1ster1 nd oou ins--

but I am not m naging the t'arm. I did not ee my n m on 
this ltetiDg, but it it should be, 1t should be atruok out. 

I hope that thi letter doe not 1 ad to turther 
oontua 1on, but this ia the aeoond time I he.v noted rror , 
nd I wtah it aould b oorreated. 

Th nk you. Sino rely your1. Q~Jl. ~ 

Cla.ap r N. ( Jao·k) Bellinger 
oo Or gon His · •tto 1 Soo1ety P, o. Box 41 

Ne berg, Oregon 
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